Board of Trustees

William J. Fountain, Supervisor Matthew J. Germane, Trustee
Larry N. Ciofu, Clerk  Summer L. McMullen, Trustee
Kathleen A. Horning, Treasurer Denise M. O’Connell, Trustee
Joseph M. Petrucci, Trustee
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Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Hartland Township Hall
Wednesday, August 07, 2024
7:00 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda
Call to the Public

Approval of the Consent Agenda
a. Approve Payment of Bills
b. Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings
c. 07-19-24 Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting Minutes

Pending & New Business

Remove 2022 Delinquent UB charges from 4708-22-400-018
Amendment to Fire Authority 2021 Truck Loan

Resolution Approving Consent Judgment

Fire Station Master Planning and Millage / Budget Discussion
2024 Road Millage Renewal

Board Reports

P |20 [T |

[BRIEF RECESS]

9.

Information / Discussion
a. Manager's Report

10. Adjournment

2655 Clark Road, Hartland, M1 48353 | (810) 632-7498 | HartlandTwp.com




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Payment of Bills

Date: July 30, 2024

Recommended Action
Move to approve the bills as presented for payment.

Discussion
Bills presented total $80,449.03. The bills are available in the Finance office for review.

Notable invoices include:
$46,893.00 — Michigan Municipal Risk Management Authority — (7/1/24 — 7/1/25 General Fund &
Retention fund contributions)

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LJYes XNo
All expenses are covered under the approved FY25 budget.

Attachments
Bills for 08.07.2024




07/30/2024 01:36 PM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

PAPER CHECK

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 1/7
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN - CHECK TYPE:

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
APPLIED APPLIED INNOVATION 07/16/2024 2559920 FOA 4/21 - 7/20/24 - RICOH MPC5503
51116 7718 SOLUTION CENTER 08/07/2024 N 641.73
07/16/2024 CHICAGO IL, 60677-7007 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 641.73
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 641.73
APPLIED APPLIED INNOVATION 07/16/2024 2559977 FOA 6/23 - 7/22/24 - RICOH MP6055SP
51115 7718 SOLUTION CENTER 08/07/2024 N 33.11
07/16/2024 CHICAGO IL, 60677-7007 / / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 33.11
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 33.11
VENDOR TOTAL: 674.84
1400 BS&A SOFTWARE 08/01/2024 155288 FOA 8/1/24 - 8/1/25 ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPC
51152 14965 ABBEY LANE 08/07/2024 N 7,876.00
08/01/2024 BATH MI, 48808 / / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 7,876.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-930.000 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 962.60
590-000-930.000 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 1,253.90
206-000-930.000 SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE 122.40
101-209-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,982.00
101-192-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3,273.60
101-253-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 281.50
7,876.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 7,876.00
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 07/22/2024 4199559023 FOA MATS
51157 P.O. BOX 630910 08/07/2024 N 51.47
07/22/2024 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 51.47
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 51.47
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 07/16/2024 5220748560 FOA FIRST AID SUPPLIES
51117 P.O. BOX 630910 08/07/2024 N 46.05
07/16/2024 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 46.05




07/30/2024 01:36
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

PM

OPEN - CHECK TYPE:

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

PAPER CHECK

Page: 2/7

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 46.05
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 07/18/2024 9280460416 FOA CREDIT FOR INV 4198148945 DATED 7/8/
51168 P.O. BOX 630910 08/07/2024 N (12.00)
07/18/2024 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N (12.00)
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES (12.00)
VENDOR TOTAL: 85.52
CSF COMMERCIAL SITE FURNISHINGS 07/17/2024 CF050924XRT FOA 8 - SIX FOOT EXPANDED METAL KIDS' PI
51125 3521 WETUMPKA HWY 08/07/2024 N 6,790.65
06/05/2024 MONTGOMERY AL, 36110-2717 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 Y 6,790.65
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-751-970.009 SETTLERS PARK 6,790.65
VENDOR TOTAL: 6,790.65
ETNA ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY 07/17/2024 5105773120.001 FOA METER WIRE
51135 P.O. BOX 772107 08/07/2024 N 350.00
07/17/2024 DETROIT MI, 48277-2107 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 350.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-741.000 METER COSTS 350.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 350.00
5888 FOSTER, SWIFT, COLLINS & SMITH 07/18/2024 889814 FOA JUNE 2024
51137 313 S. WASHINGTON SQUARE 08/07/2024 N 3,773.00
07/18/2024 LANSING MI, 48933-2193 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 Y 3,773.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-400-826.000 LEGAL FEES 294.00
101-400-801.100-0056 HIGHLAND RESERVES/GREEN VENTURES EXP 465.50
590-000-826.000 LEGAL FEES 1,298.50
536-000-826.000 LEGAL FEES 1,715.00
3,773.00




07/30/2024 01:36 PM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Page: 3/7

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,773.00
HAYAA-F HARTLAND AREA YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSOC 08/07/2024 AUGUST 2024 FOA AUGUST 2024 PAYMENT PER AGREEMENT
50118 HAYAA - FOOTBALL 08/07/2024 N 394.39
P.0O. BOX 359
08/07/2024 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 394.39
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-703-883.200 HERITAGE PARK: HARTLAND PARTNERS 394.39
VENDOR TOTAL: 394.39
HAYAA-B HARTLAND AREA YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSOC. 08/07/2024 AUGUST 2024 FOA AUGUST 2024 PAYMENT PER AGREEMENT
50132 HAYAA - BASEBALL 08/07/2024 N 1,285.72
P.O. BOX 110
08/07/2024 HARTLAND MI, 48353 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 1,285.72
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-703-883.100 HAYAA: SPRANGER FIELD CONTRACT 1,285.72
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.72
HCSA HARTLAND COMMUNITY SOCCER ASSN 08/07/2024 AUGUST 2024 FOA AUGUST 2024 PAYMENT PER AGREEMENT
50125 HARTLAND COMMUNITY EDUCATION 08/07/2024 N 814.19
9525 HIGHLAND RD
08/07/2024 HOWELL MI, 48843 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 814.19
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-703-883.200 HERITAGE PARK: HARTLAND PARTNERS 814.19
VENDOR TOTAL: 814.19
HYL HARTLAND YOUTH LACROSSE 08/07/2024 AUGUST 2024 FOA AUGUST 2024 PAYMENT PER AGREEMENT
50111 P.0O. BOX 56 08/07/2024 N 394.39
08/07/2024 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 394.39
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-703-883.200 HERITAGE PARK: HARTLAND PARTNERS 394.39
VENDOR TOTAL: 394.39




07/30/2024 01:36 PM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Page: 4/7

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
MTC MATERIALS TESTING CONSULTANTS, INC. 07/15/2024 71265 FOA TESTING FOR STATION 62 CONCRETE PRJ
51124 693 PLYMOUTH AVE NE 08/07/2024 N 2,724.50
07/15/2024 GRAND RAPIDS MI, 49505 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 2,724.50
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
206-000-930.003 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 2,724.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,724.50
MMRMA MI MUNICIPAL RISK MANAGEMENT AUTHOR 07/22/2024 M0000638-2024/25FO0OA 7/1/24 - 7/1/25 GENERAL FUND CONTRIR
51153 DRAWER #64458 08/07/2024 N 32,893.00
07/17/2024 DETROIT MI, 48264--045 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 32,893.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-910.000 INSURANCE 17,104.36
536-000-910.000 INSURANCE 6,578.60
590-000-910.000 INSURANCE 9,210.04
32,893.00
MMRMA MI MUNICIPAL RISK MANAGEMENT AUTHOR 07/22/2024 R0O000638-2024/25F0A 7/1/24 - 7/1/25 RETENTION FUND CONTR
51154 DRAWER #64458 08/07/2024 N 14,000.00
07/17/2024 DETROIT MI, 48264--045 /7 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 14,000.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-910.000 INSURANCE 7,280.00
536-000-910.000 INSURANCE 2,800.00
590-000-910.000 INSURANCE 3,920.00
14,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 46,893.00
1180 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 07/17/2024 K73317 FOA CEMENT FOR TWP HALL CLEAN OUT CAPS
51118 3455 W. HIGHLAND ROAD 08/07/2024 N 45.45
07/17/2024 MILFORD MI, 48380 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 45.45
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 45.45
1180 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 07/17/2024 K73320 FOA MULCH
51122 3455 W. HIGHLAND ROAD 08/07/2024 N 50.97
07/17/2024 MILFORD MI, 48380 / 0.0000 N 0.00




07/30/2024 01:36
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

PM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN - CHECK TYPE:

PAPER CHECK

Page: 5/17

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
08/07/2024 N 50.97
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-265-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 50.97
1180 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 07/24/2024 K73444 FOA RENTAL FOR SPLIT RAIL FENCE AT SETTL
51164 3455 W. HIGHLAND ROAD 08/07/2024 N 800.00
07/24/2024 MILFORD MI, 48380 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 800.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-265-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 800.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 896.42
PMTECH PM TECHNOLOGIES 07/18/2024 93264760 FOA TWP HALL GENERATOR MAINTENANCE
51158 28294 BECK ROAD 08/07/2024 N 877.00
07/18/2024 WIXOM MI, 48393 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 877.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 877.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 877.00
SERVICEPRO SERVICEPRO 07/19/2024 JUNE 2024 FOA JUNE 2024
51150 7510 PARKWOOD DRIVE 08/07/2024 N 880.00
07/19/2024 FENTON MI, 48430 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 Y 880.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 880.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 880.00
SPALDING SPALDING DEDECKER 07/23/2024 99464 FOA GIS THRU 6/30/24
51160 905 SOUTH BLVD EAST 08/07/2024 N 2,200.00
07/23/2024 ROCHESTER HILLS MI, 48307 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 2,200.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
577-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 2,200.00
SPALDING SPALDING DEDECKER 07/23/2024 99465 FOA WTR PLT FILTR MEDIA REPL THRU 6/30/2
51161 905 SOUTH BLVD EAST 08/07/2024 N 1,865.00




07/30/2024 01:36
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

PM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN - CHECK TYPE:

PAPER CHECK

Page: 6/7

Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
07/23/2024 ROCHESTER HILLS MI, 48307 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 1,865.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
539-000-816.000 ENGINEERING FEES 1,865.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,065.00
STAPLES STAPLES 07/20/2024 6007134922 FOA MISC SUPPLIES
51136 PO BOX 660409 08/07/2024 N 60.85
07/20/2024 DALLAS TX, 75266-0409 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 60.85
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-215-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 24 .44
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 36.41
60.85
STAPLES STAPLES 07/27/2024 6007787245 FOA BLUE PAPER FOR UTILITY BILLS
51165 PO BOX 660409 08/07/2024 N 19.98
07/27/2024 DALLAS TX, 75266-0409 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 19.98
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-192-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 19.98
STAPLES STAPLES 07/27/2024 6007787246 FOA CLIPBOARDS & PRINTER INK
51167 PO BOX 660409 08/07/2024 N 152.55
07/27/2024 DALLAS TX, 75266-0409 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 152.55
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 152.55
STAPLES STAPLES 07/27/2024 6007787247 FOA MISC SUPPLIES
51166 PO BOX 660409 08/07/2024 N 318.77
07/27/2024 DALLAS TX, 75266-0409 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 318.77
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 281.55
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 37.22

318.77




07/30/2024 01:36 PM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP bPage: 7/7
User: SUSANC EXP CHECK RUN DATES 08/07/2024 - 08/07/2024
DB: Hartland BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 552.15
TOSHIBA TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 07/22/2024 6338151 FOA 6/25/24 - 7/24/24 - ESTUDIO02830C
51169 PO BOX 927 08/07/2024 N 2.26
07/22/2024 BUFFALO NY, 14240-0927 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 2.26
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2.26
VENDOR TOTAL: 2.26
WSP WSP USA ENVIRONMENT 07/15/2024 40058523 FOA WWTP/LTM REPORTING THRU 6/28/24
51156 P.O. BOX 74008618 08/07/2024 N 1,120.00
07/15/2024 CHICAGO IL, 60674-8618 / 0.0000 N 0.00
08/07/2024 N 1,120.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-441-801.007 TREATMENT PLANT SAMPLING 1,120.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,120.00
TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 80,449.03
FUND TOTALS:
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND 37,608.27
Fund 206 - FIRE OPERATING 2,846.90
Fund 401 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 7,641.62
Fund 536 - WATER SYSTEM FUND 12,604.80
Fund 539 - WATER REPLACEMENT FUND 1,865.00
Fund 577 - CABLE TV FUND 2,200.00

Fund 590 - SEWER OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND

15,682.44




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

Date: July 30, 2024

Recommended Action
Move to approve the presented disbursements under the post-audit resolution.

Discussion
The following disbursements have been made since the last board meeting:

Accounts Payable — $33,272.76

July 31, 2024 Payroll - $99,879.65
August 1, 2024 Payroll - $465.90 (correction on S. Hable)

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LIYes XINo
All expenses are covered under the approved FY25 budget.

Attachments

Post Audit Bills List 07.18.2024
Post Audit Bills List 07.24.2024
Payroll for 07.31.2024

Payroll for 08.01.2024

10




07/29/2024 03:20 PM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
CHECK DATE FROM 07/18/2024 - 07/18/2024

Page

1/1

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
07/18/2024 FOA 44757 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - GAS 101-265-920.001 86.46
44757 UTILITIES - GAS 536-000-920.001 75.06
161.52
07/18/2024 FOA 44758 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-000-920.002 29.12
44758 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 116.34
145.46
TOTAL OF 2 CHECKS 306.98

--- GL TOTALS ---
101-265-920.001
206-000-920.002
536-000-920.001
536-000-920.002

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

UTILITIES - GAS
UTILITIES - ELECTRIC
UTILITIES - GAS
UTILITIES - ELECTRIC
TOTAL

86.46
29.12
75.06
116.34
306.98

11




07/29/2024 03:22 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/2

User: SUSANC CHECK NUMBER 44794 - 44801
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
07/24/2024 FOA 44794 DELTA DENTAL ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.101 263.40
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 127.86
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 74.52
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 70.30
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 140.60
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 272.68
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 255.72
44794 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 111.78
1,316.86
07/24/2024 FOA 44795 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-265-920.002 1,760.28
44795 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 48.68
44795 UTILITIES 101-567-920.000 18.24
44795 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-920.002 633.37
44795 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 5,595.09
8,055.66
07/24/2024 FOA 44796 GANNETT MICHIGAN LOCALIQ PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-215-900.000 203.66
07/24/2024 FOA 44797 HARTLAND AREA CHAMBER OF PERF BOND POLO EVENT 101-000-283.000-0059 5,000.00
07/24/2024 FOA 44798 MUTUAL OF OMAHA ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 001-000-257.103 215.68
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 47.42
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 114.86
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 162.50
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 71.60
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 80.29
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 127.34
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 109.33
44798 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 149.36
1,078.38
07/24/2024 FOA 44799 PRIORITY HEALTH ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.100 3,142.63
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 1,873.66
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 1,362.62
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 1,498.90
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 681.31
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 1,362.62
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 3,747.32
44799 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 2,043.93
15,712.99
07/24/2024 FOA 44800 VERIZON WIRELESS CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-191-801.000 75.00
44800 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-209-930.000 80.02
44800 TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 769.80
44800 TELEPHONE 536-000-851.000 422.06
44800 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 577-000-801.000 40.01
1,386.89

07/24/2024 FOA 44801 VSP INSURANCE CO. (CT) ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 001-000-257.102 42.26




07/29/2024 03:22 PM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 2/2

User: SUSANC CHECK NUMBER 44794 - 44801
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-172-716.000 19.67
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 14.20
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 11.95
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 23.90
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 38.72
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 39.34
44801 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 21.30
211.34
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 8 CHECKS 32,965.78
--- GL TOTALS ---
001-000-257.100 ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 3,142.63
001-000-257.101 ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 263.40
001-000-257.102 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 42.26
001-000-257.103 ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 215.68
101-000-283.000-0059 PERF BOND POLO EVENT 5,000.00
101-172-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 2,068.61
101-191-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 75.00
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,566.20
101-209-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 162.50
101-209-930.000 REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE 80.02
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,652.75
101-215-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 203.66
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 926.10
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 769.80
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1,760.28
101-400-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,801.36
101-441-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 4,151.71
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 48.68
101-567-920.000 UTILITIES 18.24
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 633.37
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 2,326.37
536-000-851.000 TELEPHONE 422.06
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 5,595.09
577-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 40.01

TOTAL 32,965.78




07/18/2024 02:10 PM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township

For Check Dates 07/31/2024 to 07/31/2024

Page 1 of 2

Check Physical Direct

Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
07/31/2024 FOA 17581 BURROUGHS, JEFFREY M 70.00 61.66 0.00 Open

07/31/2024 FOA 17582 MISSION SQUARE 1,243.17 1,243.17 0.00 Open

07/31/2024 FOA 17583 MISSION SQUARE 3,343.15 3,343.15 0.00 Open
